Amendment No. 4—In line 1 of Section 3 on page 2 of the third reading file bill, strike out the numeral "3" and insert in lieu thereof the numeral "2."

Which amendment was withdrawn by the sponsor.

Amendments to Senate Bill No. 3

By Messrs. Hess and Weidemeyer:

Amendment No. 1—In line 5 of Section 166C on page 1 of the third reading file bill after the numeral "7," add the numeral "8."

Which amendment was read.

Amendment No. 2—In lines 2 through 4, inclusive, of Section 166D on pages 1 and 2 of the third reading file bill, strike out beginning with the words "all of" in line 2 down to and including the numerals "10" in line 4 and insert in lieu thereof the following: "those portions of Baltimore County within election districts 1, 2, 3, 4, 9, 11, 13, 14 and 15."

Which amendment was read.

Amendment No. 3—In line 3 of Section 166E on page 2 of the third reading file bill, strike out the numerals "12" and in line 4 strike out the numerals "77" and insert in lieu thereof the numerals "46" and in the same line after the numerals "27" add the following: "and of that portion of Baltimore County within election district 12."

Which amendment was read.

Amendment No. 4—In lines 2 and 3 of Section 166F on page 2 of the third reading file bill, strike out the following: "Prince George's County" and insert in lieu thereof the following: "those portions of Baltimore City within wards 4, 11, 12, 14, 17, 22, 23, 24, and precincts 12 through 19, inclusive, of ward 25 and precincts 47 through 81, inclusive, of ward 27 and all of Anne Arundel and Calvert Counties."

Which amendment was read.

Amendment No. 5—In lines 2, 3 and 4 of Section 166G on page 2 of the third reading file bill, strike out beginning with the word "Anne" in line 2 down to and including the word "ward" in line 4 and insert in lieu thereof the following: "Charles, Prince George's and St. Mary's."

Which amendment was read.

Amendment No. 6—In line 3 of Section 166H on page 2 of the third reading file bill after the word "Garrett" add the word ", Howard" and in the same line and in line 4 strike out beginning with the word "; and" in line 3 down to and including the numeral "8" in line 4.

Which amendment was read.

Amendment No. 7—In lines 3, 4, and 5 of Section 166-I on page 2 of the third reading file bill, strike out beginning with the numeral "4" in line 3 down to and including the numerals "28" in line 5 and insert in lieu thereof the following: "13, 15, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, and precincts 1